1.4 The Client will provide the following inputs and facilities: 

Mentioned in Terms of Reference (ToR) 

1.9 Proposals must remain valid for 90 days after the submission date. 

1.11 Not Applicable 

1.13 (a) The Bid Security (refundable) amount is as under in prescribed format:- 

Rs 25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 

2.1 Clarifications if any, will be taken up in the pre bid meeting proposed on 

09/08/2019. The queries should be submitted in written latest by 08/08/2019. 

This may be sent by hand/ e mail/ post. 

Paragraph 

Reference 

The address for requesting clarifications is: